Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS TO THE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988

- 5. In section 99 (duration of licences)-
 - (a) in subsection (3)-
 - (i) for paragraph (a) there shall be substituted the following paragraphs-
 - "(a) that a licence granted by him to any person was granted in error or with an error or omission in the particulars specified in the licence, or
 - (aa) that the counterpart of a licence granted by him to any person is required to be endorsed in pursuance of any enactment or was issued with an error or omission in the particulars specified in the counterpart or required to be so endorsed on it, or"
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), after the word "person" there shall be inserted the words "or in its counterpart", and
 - (iii) in the words following paragraph (b), after the word "licence" in the second place where it occurs there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart";
 - (b) in subsection (4), after the words "surrender the licence" there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart";
 - (c) in subsection (6)-
 - (i) after the word "licence" in the first place where it occurs there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart",
 - (ii) for the words "the licence" there shall be substituted the word "them",
 - (iii) for the word "it" there shall be substituted the word "them",
 - (iv) after the word "licence" in the last place where it occurs there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart", and
 - (v) for the word "its" there shall be substituted the word "their"; and
 - (d) in subsection (7)-
 - (i) after the words "a licence" there shall be inserted the words "and its counterpart", and
 - (ii) for the words "or is" there shall be substituted the words "or the licence and its counterpart are".